
High school 
football

Monroeville blanks Danbury again
M ONROEVILLE — Monroeville 

continued its hex on Danbury F ri­
day night, 8-0.

The defensive-minded Eagles 
have defeated Danbury 10 straight 
times during their brief series and 
seven of the victories have come by 
the shutout route.

In fact, Danbury has scored just 
12 points during the span and reach­
ed the end zone on just one occasion 
during a 12-6 loss in 1972. The 
Lakers also kicked field goals while 
losing by scores of 17-3 in 1978 and 
14-3 in 1979.

Friday, the Eagles scored with 
1:15 left before intermission on a 
three-yard run by Tony Ames and 
made it stand up against stubborn 
Danbury.

Also, Ames ran the conversion to 
account for all the scoring by coach 
Steve Ringholz’s team.

The Eagles had the edge in all of­
fensive categories.

They rushed for 143 yard to just 36

for Danbury and passed for 31 more 
while the Lakers had just nine yards 
through the air.

Ames paced the Monroeville run­
ning game with 51 yards in 18 tries 
while Mark Sauvey totaled 21 yards 
in eight totes for Danbury.

Monroeville travels to Seneca 
East Friday for another indepen­
dent clash while Danbury is also on 
the road, at Otsego.

SCORE BY QUARTERS
Danbury 0 0 0 0 0
Monroeville 0 8 0 0 8
Scoring
Monroeville -  Tony Ames.3run. (Ames. run). 

STATISTICS
Dan

First Downs (total i 
Rushes 

net yards gained 
Forward Passing 

attempted 
completed 
had intercepted 
net yards gained 

Total Net Yards Gained 
Fumbles (number) 

ball lost 
Penalties (numberi 
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Mon
10

143

6
3
3

31
174

20
5

35

Cooke's 2 TDs pace New London
SOUTH AM H ERST -  Chad 

Cooke reached paydirt twice in the 
first half while leading New London 
to a 17-0 blanking of South Amherst 
Friday.

Cooke rambled 11 yards for the 
first score with just 1:20 gone in the 
game and it proved to be all the 
Wildcats needed. Tim Scheerer 
booted the PAT and New London 
led, 7-0.

Later in the period, Scheerer 
booted a 14-yard field goal to up the 
New London lead to 10-0.

Cooke scored for the second time 
in the game during the second 
period, scooping up a fumble by the 
hosts and returning it 55 yards for a 
touchdown. Again, Scheerer con­
verted for the final 17-0 count.

Eric Puder led the New London 
running game, rambling for 93 
yards in just nine carries while 
South Amherst, which was outgain- 
ed by a 128-52 margin on the ground, 
was led by Ray Sliman’s 58 yards in 
10 tries.

South Amherst, which has install­

ed the run-and-shoot offense this 
season, completed 12 of 23 passes 
for 153 yards while New London hit 
on just four of 14 aerial attempts for 
40 yards.

The hosts were also victimized by 
five turnovers including three 
fumbles and a pair of pass intercep­
tions.

STATISTICS
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4
2

40
188

20
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SCORE BY QUARTERS
New London 10 7 0 0
South Amherst 0 0 0 0
Scoring:
New London — Jack Cooke, 11 run (Tim Scheerer, 
kick).
New London — Scheerer, 14 field goal.
New London — Cooke, 55 funble return. (Scheerer, 
kick).

Northmor whips Trojans, 31 -6
G REEN W ICH  -  Last year, 

Galion Northmor had to watch 
South Central’s Doug Fidler roll up 
over 300 yards as the Trojans raced 
to an easy opening season victory 
over the Knights.

Verm ilion wins
STATISTICS

First Downs (total) 
Rushes 

net yards gained 
Forward Passing 

attempted 
completed 
had intercepted 
net yards gained 

Total Net Yards Gained 
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yards penalized

Ver
11

267

11
20

70
337

2
1

50

Fir
10

0
120
179

2
2

20

SCORE BY QUARTERS
/ermilion 7 0 6 0 13
Brelands 0 7 0 0 7
»coring:
Vermilion -  Mike Virgin, 2 run. (Mike Brownell, 
lick).
Firelands -  Doug Carrico, 6 pass to Ralph Foor. 
Mark Fulknes. kick)
Vermilion — Tony Budtka, 69 run. (kick failed).

XC SKI

SALE
S A V E  60% ° 80%

ON THOUSANDS OF CROSS COUNTRY SKI PACKAGES 
Com plete Packages from

$39.88
SKIS O N L Y  from

*19.95
INSTANT MOUNTING
THE BACKPACKER'S SHOP
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Big plays by Keegan, Rodriguez 
lead Clyde past Willard, 3-0
CLYDE — Scott Keegan didn’t 

play football last year.
However, Clyde mentor Butch 

Spaeth is glad he decided to this 
season.

The junior sprinter did more than 
his share in helping Clyde to a 3-0 
win over Willard Friday night.

Midway through the first period, 
Keegan hauled in a Willard punt and

returned it 22 yards to midfield.
That began the lone scoring drive 

of the game.
The Fliers quickly drove for a 

first down at the Willard 33. Two

St. Paul opens on winning note
LaGRANGE -  Norwalk St. Paul 

held off a late Keystone rally to 
secure a 10-8 victory Friday.

The Flyers opened the scoring on 
a two-yard run by Scott Jaworski in 
the second quarter, with Marc 
Weisenberger adding the extra 
point, giving the Flyers a 7-0 lead.

Weisenberger then stretched the 
Flyer lead to 10-0 as the senior

booted a 24-yard field goal in the 
third period.

On the first play of the final stan­
za, the Wildcats capped a 53-yard 
drive on the ninth play with Phil 
Tuttle hauling in a 25-yard pass 
from Randy White. White brought 
Keystone within two points after he 
ran for the two-point conversion.

Coach Bill Roberts’ Flyers then

used up most of the clock following 
the kickoff on a 15-play drive. 
Keystone got the ball back with less 
than five minutes remaining, and 
managed to reach the Flyer 30 as 
time ran out.

St. Paul churned up 214 yards 
compared to just 91 for the 
Wildcats.

STATISTICS

Plymouth drops 12th straight
PLYMOUTH — The Plymouth 

winless string was extended to 12 
games Friday as Buckeye Central 
scored in every quarter en route to a 
lopsided 32-6 verdict.

The Big Red, losers of all 10 
games in 1980, have not won since 
trimming Seneca East by a 12-6 
score, October 13,1979.

Buckeye Central breezed to a 25-0 
lead through three quarters before 
Plymouth finally got on the board 
with a fourth quarter touchdown.

Tom Baker hauled in an eight-

yard pass from Rod Hampton to cap 
the 10-play, 54-yard drive.

STATISTICS
BC Ply

First Downs (total) 13 6
Rushes

net yards gained 159 73
Forward Passing

attempted 10 22
completed 3 6
had intercepted 1 0
net yards gained 

Total Net Yards Gained
67

226
42

115
Fumbles (number) 3 3

ball lost 1 1
Penalties (number) 7 7

yards penalized 35 44
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SCORE BY QUARTERS

Norwalk St. Paul 0 7
Keystone 0 0 0 8 8
Scoring:
Norwalk St. Paul — Scott Jaworski, 2 run. (Marc 
Weisenberger, kick).
Norwalk St. Paul — Weisenberger, 24 field goal. 
Keystone -  Phil Tuttle, 25 pass from Randy White. 
(White, run).

StP
21

214
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Key
9

plays later, however, they were sit­
ting at the 45 facing a third-and-22 
situation.

Again, Keegan came on the scene.
Quarterback Tedd Baker, another 

junior, found Keegan wide open 
downfield and the two hooked up for 
a 42-yard pass completion to the 
Willard three-yard-line.

Three plays later, the Fliers were 
still at the three.

That’s when Spaeth called on 
senior Ruben Rodriguez for a 20- 
yard field goal attempt. The kick 
split the uprights and proved to be 
the only points scored in the contest.

Willard threatened twice in the se­
cond period, driving to the Clyde 37 
one time and the 28 on another occa­
sion. Both times, the Flashes failed 
to make necessary yardage on a 
fourth-and-two situation.

STATISTICS
10
50

70
161

30
5

45

Wil

10

First Downs (total)
Rushes 

net yards gained 
Forward Passing 

attempted 
completed 
had intercepted 
net yards gained 

Total Net Yards Gained 
Fumbles (number) 

ball lost 
Penalties (number) 

yards penalized
SCORE BY QUARTERS

Willard 0 0 0
Clyde 3 0 0
Scoring:
Clyde -  Ruben Rodriguez. 20 field goal.

45

Cly
5

11
2
1

46
117

3
3
4 

20

But this year, the situation was 
different.

Fidler has since graduated, and it 
was Northmor’s turn to unleash a 
great running performance, as 
senior Randy Tyler compiled 168 
yards and scored two touchdowns 
for the Knights in a 31-6 victory over 
South Central.

The Knights scored in every 
quarter. They led 13-0 at the half, 
and added six points more in the 
third quarter and 13 in the final 
quarter to take a commanding 31-0 
lead before the Trojans scored with 
just over four minutes remaining.

Cregg Fetter broke lose for a 44- 
yard touchdown run, giving the Tro­
jans their only score of the night. A
run for the two-point conversion
failed.

SCORE BY QUARTERS
Northmor 7 6 6 13 31
South Central 0 0 0 6 6
Scoring:
Northmor -  Rartdy Tyler. 7 run (Paul Jenne, kick). 
Northmor -  Tyler, 3 run. (kick failed)
Northmor -  Rob Sidwell, 1 run. (kick failed). 
Northmor -  Dana McCombs, 2 run . (kick failed). 
Northmor -  Sidwell, 8 run. (kick failed).
South Central -  Cregg Fetter, 44 run. (run failed).

21.27
Submarine Sandwiches
A meal in themselves1 Big food 
treat, big budget treat1 Save

SANDUSKY-4020 MILAN RD.
»

NORWALK-330 MILAN AVE


